URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Officer: 33	47	METCAD Eve	nt#: 183	360096			Incident:	UU18	05862
Occurred on Sunday 12/02/2	018 at 05:51								
Reported on Sunday 12/02/2	018 at 05:51			Dispatch '	Time: 05	:51	Arrival	lime: (06:00
Incident Adr: 00601 GUARD	IAN DR X STE	R BUTZOW UR	BANA		Loc ty BUSIN	pe: 278 ESS	. PARKING LO	T -	GEO;54810
Officer Injured;	Use of Fo	rce: Y							
OFFENSE									
Offense Crime Code/Desc.		CSA	Act	# Pr.	Force	Circ.	Weapon	Bi	as
6608 IMPROPER LANE USAGE		-		0000	NO		99	88	
2171 POSS OF DRUG PARAPHER	NALIA -ORD	1		0000	NO		99	88	
1810 CANNABIS POSS OVER 10 -	100 G -MISD			0000	МО		99	88	
3711 RESIST/OBS CORRECT/POL	ICE/FIRE	-		0000	NO		40	88	
2420	E-DRUGS			0000	NO		99	88	

Driver was operating said vehicle on a public roadway. Driver exited the roadway and crashed through a fence and into a private parking lot.

Officer located loose cannabis inside the vehicle as well as a blue metal grinder containing cannabis, a clear plastic bag containing cannabis, and a glass smoking pipe.

ARRE	ST	EE/OFF	EN	DER	00			~								
Name	HUT	TTON, JO	NAT	HON N	GEL (a	rrestee)			Ad	dress					Te	elephone
Emp Code N	Er	nployer/S	cho	ol Nam	e				1	np. Add	ress					mp Tel known
DOB		Age (when occu	rred)	Race	Sex M	Heigh 510	Weigh 235	t H	air RO	Eye BRO	SSI 0 -			DL#		
Injury Code N		Victim Code	+	lospital	ized?	Treated	by								1	Alc,Drg,CIT
Veh. Color1/ GRN/G		or2	Ye 199		Make	Model WRG	Body		ense nber/	State		VIN				Person was DR
Show 1 00:00	up:	Date/Tim	е	Show	Up Loca	ation			Co	nductir	ng Offi	lcer				ite/Time 3 / 06:13
Arresti RUFF	ing	Officer			G	rrest Loc UARDIAN RBANA	ation /BUTZOW				Trans	sporting Office	r		Di	spo/Type CSO-87 / O

Date and Badge:

Miranda? YES				nda: Date/Time 2/2018 / 07:40	12/02/2018 / 07	7:40	
Arrest Nur	nber(s): A18	-48	04, 4803	,4806,9	1807.4	808	
RELATIO				1		-	
Offense		Victim		Relationsh	nip	Offer	nder
1810 CANNABIS 100 G -MISI	POSS OVER 10 -	SOCIE	ETY	(RU) UNK RELATION		нит	TON, JONATHON NIGE
6608 IMPROPER	LANE USAGE	SOCIE	ETY	(RU) UNK RELATION		нит	TON, JONATHON NIGE
2171 POSS OF D PARAPHER	RUG NALIA -ORD	SOCIE	ETY	(RU) UNK RELATION		нит	TON, JONATHON NIGEL
3711 RESIST/OF	S POLICE/FIRE	SOCIE	ETY	(RU) UNK RELATION		нит	TON, JONATHON NIGEL
2420 DRIVING U		SOCIE	TY	(RU) UNK RELATION	NOWN SHIP	нит	TON, JONATHON NIGEL
PROPER'	ΓY	100					
Tag# 0390	Description BIOL	OGICAL	SPECIMENS COL	LECTION KIT			
Loss 1 Recv		000	Serial # N/A Evidence? YES		Loc		Disposition EVIDENCE LOCKER # 38
Drug Code	NA			Property (Code 988-BIOLO	GICAL SPI	ECIMENS
Tag# 03904	Description GLAS	SS SMO	KING DEVICE				
Loss 1 Recv	Quantity 1. Measure Value .00	000	Serial # N/A Evidence? YES		Loc OFFEND VEHICLE/ CEN CONSOLE		Disposition EVIDNECE LOCKER #6
Drug Code	NA			Property (Code 562-DRUG	S-NARCO	TIC EQUIPMENT
Tag# 0390	Description BLUE	METAL	GRINDER				
Loss 1 Recv	Quantity 1. Measure Value .00	000	Serial # N/A Evidence? YES		LOCATED NEX	XT TO	Disposition EVIDENCE LOCKER #6
Drug Code	NA			Property (Code 562-DRUG	S-NARCOT	TIC EQUIPMENT
Tag# 03906	Description CLEA	AR PLAS	TIC BAG CONTAIN	NING CANNABIS			
Loss 1 Recv	Quantity 10 Measure Value .00	.000	Serial # N/A Evidence? YES		Loc UNDER PASSENGER OFFENDERS		Disposition EVIDENCE LOCKER #6
Drug Code	NA			Property (Code 560-DRUG	S-ILLEGAL	
NARRATI	VE			The state of the s			
etaile	d narrative	to f	ollow.				
Copied by	mslano	125	218 P	Entered/filed by		01	

Date:

ALCOHOL and/or DRUG INFLUENCE REPORT

				Cas	e#:	8 5862
Name of Arreste	e: Tonah	on W Hotter		Date/Time of Arrest:	12.2-18	0613
	- (1)			Observing Arrestee:	The state of the state of	
		. 1	The second secon	ol on Breath/Person: (d	11	N.
						4.4
			Field Sobriety Tes	ting		
Walk/Turn:	_ One-Leg St	and: HGN	: Finger/Nos	se: Alphabet:	Finge	r Count:
Coin: Cou	unt Down:	Other(s):			_ Stop Video	taped?
			Observation I Treatment	_		
Data (Ties a VA) and	ine to Materiat	17.7-10	Chemical Testin	V	MO) Plando	11:21
	10 Table 10		The second secon	(Result:% B	ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
		ACCURATE STATE OF THE STATE OF	10000		-0	Septal
Name of Person	(s) Conducting	rests: _		Dept:	11	
		-	Post Testing Interv	view.		
Miranda? [Date/Time			Others pr	esent	
				st sleep? Ho		
				Are you ill?		
				jured? Are y		The same of the sa
				rating a motor vehicle v		
				going?		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
				How much?		
				How much?		
				now?		
			Selection of the selection			
			Evidence			
Open Alcohol? _	Type(s)/A	mount:	Drug	s? Y Type(s)/Amou		
					Un Know	un L lograms
	(Developme		NOPSIS of INC	IDENT ons, statements, attempts to	ston etc \1	
Onver lake	1			cordus. Drue	11.1	raedwal
and crashe	of threeth	a fence ar	1 1	1 1	-	1
cannabis	on the A	10		sde a lobor me	1	er and
clear da	ester beg. 1	Africalso la	rolal a clear		1 2	p the center
console.	Driver w	as asked	to explain the	he incident te	s officer.	Driver place
in hands	inside hi			FD 1	(1)	et the officers
	1	over moved		" 0		clear concise
	1 10		- 11	11	on his por	
	lace him			fre to vema	cinut	rs hard
- Lea IV	The state of		1.31			non-Alberta
Officer Signature/# _	4		Date 122-18 A	pproved/#		Date



CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF DUSTIN HEUERMAN

204 E. MAIN STREET URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801-2799 (217) 384-1204

PRISONER MEDICAL CLEARANCE REPORT

A. Brought into the hospital/jail by:		
Champaign City Police Dept	Illinois State Police	
Urbana City Police Dept	Rantoul Police Dep	ot
U of I Police Dept	Champaign County	Sheriff
Arrestee's Name:_	DOB:	
Officer's Signature 2 ^{MD#}	Date: Ti	ime:
Physician		
B. Name of examining Physician:		
have no specification which I have examin	ed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the dexamined them.	condition for
have no specif which I have examin	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the examined them.	condition for
have no specification which I have examin suggest treatm I have examin	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the of examined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission	condition for
I have examin suggest treatment of the providing the	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the ob- examined them. The description of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner's condition as described below, and the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission of the prisoner and the p	on into the jail.
I have examin suggest treatment of the providing the	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the observamined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission that for the prisoner's condition as described below, sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission following conditions are met.	on into the jail.
I have examin suggest treatm I have examin providing the I have examin to the jail.	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the observamined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission that for the prisoner's condition as described below, sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission following conditions are met.	on into the jail.
I have examin suggest treatm I have examin providing the I have examin to the jail.	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the observamined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission that for the prisoner's condition as described below, sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission following conditions are met.	on into the jail.
I have examin suggest treatm I have examin providing the I have examin to the jail.	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the observamined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission that for the prisoner's condition as described below, sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission following conditions are met.	on into the jail.
have no specification which I have examine suggest treatments. I have examine providing the I have examine to the jail.	fic suggestions regarding care of the prisoner for the observamined them. sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission that for the prisoner's condition as described below, sed the prisoner and find them acceptable for admission following conditions are met.	on into the jail.

WARNING TO MOTORIST

Case Number	DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1)	DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2)
	11-401 Citation No.	DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)
Subsequent to an arrest for driving while under the influence of alco or any combination thereof (DUI), or Section 11-401 - leaving the sce		
As provided in Section 11-500 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, you are a first of A previous conviction or court-assigned supervision for DUI or a similar A conviction in any other state for DUI or a similar offense where the conviction in any other state for DUI or a similar offense where the conviction in any other state for DUI or a similar offense where the convention of the concentration of .08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance of Cannabis Control Act (for a DUI arrest prior to 07-29-2016 or a delta-9 more of other bodily substance for a DUI arrest on or after 07-29-2016) listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine and guilty of the associated DUI charge.	offender unless within the last 5 years of this arrest for D or provision of a local ordinance; or ause of action is the same or substantially similar to the of the Illinois Vehicle Code, except in cases where you su or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful of tetrahydrocannabinol concentration of either 5 nanograms; a controlled substance as listed in the Illinois Controlled.	UI or leaving the scene you have had: Illinois Vehicle Code; or ibmitted to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcouse or consumption of cannabis as listed in the ms or more of whole blood or 10 nanograms of d Substances Act; an intoxicating compound a
Considering the above, you are warned: 1. If you refuse or fail to complete all chemical tests requested and: • If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspeted. • If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suppeted. • If you were involved in a motor vehicle accident that caused personal injury means a Type A injury that requires immediate prescriptions, and injuries that require the injured party to be carri	uspended for a minimum of 3 years; or sonal injury or death to another, your driving privileges ofessional attention in a doctor's office or medical facility	
 If you submit to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of or 10 nanograms or more of other bodily substance or any amount of a cin the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as list If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be susp If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be si 	ontrolled substance as listed in the Illinois Controlled Sub ed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Pro ended for a minimum of 6 months; or	ostances Act; an intoxicating compound as lister
You are further warned that if you are a Commercial Driver's License (CD) to or fail to complete all chemical tests requested, or submit to a chemical test compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis as Act; an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compound	st(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of .08 or more or listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance	any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating e as listed in the Illinois Controlled Substance
 If you have not had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL priv If you have had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL privileg 		months.
MOTORIST UNDER AGE 21 You are further warned that as a motorist under age 21, if you submit to a cileges will be suspended as provided in Sections 6-208.2 and 11-501.8 of the suspended as provided as pr		ore than .00 and less than .08, your driving priv
As provided in Section 6-208.2, you are a first offender unless you have ha for submitting to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of r		sing or failing to complete a chemical test(s) of
 If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended. If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspend 		
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER You are further wanted that as a school bus driver operating a school bus it closing an alcohol concentration of more that .00, your privilege to possess of the Illinois Vehicle Code.		
Warning Issued To Name of Motorist	V Hutton	
I (motorist) acknowledge receipt of this warning to motorist.		Driver's License Number
Signature of Motorist Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illino true and correct	ois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies the	at the statements set forth in this instrument ar
Signature of Arresong Officer Change Police		ID Number
Law Enforcement Agency		0700 Em
Date of Warning		Time of Warning



Urbana Police Department Vehicle Seizure & Impoundment Report

400 S. Vine • Urbana, Illinois 61801 • 217-384-2320

	12 Hour DUI hold	□ Pi	roperty Forfei	ture
			Case	# 118-5862
Date/Time of Seizure	12-02-18 Location	1.01 /	7 1	N=148
Date/Time of Seizure		ED Cherolle	e on	DIVE
Vehicle Make & Mode	Ford Exploi		ear	Color Green
License Plate #_	_State Year_	19_VIN		
Driver Lutton	Jonathan N	_DOB_	_Ra	ce/SexW/M
Address	U	_City/State/Zip	Urban	IR IL
Owner_		_Address		Urbana
List additional propert	y in vehicle (must be comple	ted, indicate if no	one): Car	Seats Fishing
sales Me	An sersed	Ita. K		4
Pares In	wem per sens	TEMES		
Tow Company: Fe	JRE: (Check all that apply)	Operator Signatu	re	
Felony violation of	f cannabis, controlled substa	nce or methampl	netamine	IMPOUNDEDE
	influence of alcohol, drugs, o		npounds	IMPOUND FEES
	er's license, permit or privileg ting to elude a peace officer	es are revoked	9.1.	TO BE COLLECTED
Operation of vehic	cle when registration is cance	A STATE OF THE STA	or revoked	IMPOUND FEE \$250.00
NOTICE OF SEIZUR	Zonathan Ho	ton	Ofes	receiving Date-Time
1. Utable	0 1011		nowledge rece	ipt of this Notice of
Seizure/Impoundmen	t from the Urbana Police Dep	partment on the a	above date and	I I affirm that:
(check one)	I own the vehicle	I do not own the	vehicle	
Driver Signature	Unable to sign	Ofc Signature	/ID#	
Supervisor Signature	'ID#	Date_	12-02-	18
	to be the American market and bear	The Part of the Control of the Contr	AND COME OF SECTION	

*** YOU MUST HAVE THE RECEIPT FOR \$250 FEE AND A VEHICLE RELEASE FORM FROM URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT OR THE VEHICLE WILL NOT BE RELEASED FROM THE TOW AGENCY *** 2 Copy -- Finance

Pink Copy -- Tow Company

Gold Copy -- Violator

Yellow Copy -- Tow Book

White Copy -- File

RELEASE OF VEHICLE REQUIREMENTS

For release of the vehicle you must post a \$250.00 impoundment fee and pay all towing and storage fees.

- Photo identification of the person who is seeking the release of the towed vehicle is required. The vehicle can only be released to the registered owner of the vehicle or his/her agent.
- Payment of the \$250.00 impoundment fee must be made at the City of Urbana Building, 400 South Vine Street, Urbana, IL through the:
 - Finance Department (Monday- Friday, 8:00a.m. 5:00p.m)
 - Urbana Police Department (after business hours or weekends)
- Acceptable forms of payment are <u>cash</u>, <u>money order</u>, <u>credit card</u>, <u>or cashier's check /No personal checks will be accepted</u>).
- Payments can also be made online at www.urbanaillinois.us/PayImpound.
- Vehicle storage fees begin 24 hours after a vehicle is towed and are calculated daily. These fees are paid to the tow agency after receiving a vehicle release form from the City of Urbana. To minimize or avoid storage fees the registered owner or owner's agent may satisfy the necessary requirements for the vehicle release. Payment may be made in cash or by any major credit card.

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

The owner on record may contest the impoundment by completing an Administrative Hearing Request Form and by returning it to the City of Urbana no later than ten (10) business days after the seizure. The form is available at the Finance Department, 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801.

The form is also available online at www.urbanaillinois.us/PayImpound. Download and complete the Hearing Request form and mail it into the Finance Department.

UNCLAIMED VEHICLES

Any vehicle not reclaimed within thirty (30) days after the expiration of judicial review may be disposed of as an unclaimed vehicle as provided by law

FURTHER QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the indicated reason for the impoundment of your vehicle, please contact the Urbana Police Department at (217) 384-2320. If you have any other questions, please contact the Finance Department at (217) 384-2346.

CASE NO. COUNTY OF	TOWNSHIP
OF	OF DY
PROPLESTATE CITYAHLAGE OF OF ILLINOIS VS UNIONAL CONFORMION PU	Ablier
NAME	SID
ADDRESS / ADDRESS	(First) (M.L)
	(Apt) EY
CITY	HAUR HEIGHT WEIGH
ADDRESS CITY	LEXPRIDATE DATE OF
	STATE COL EXPIR DATE BIRTH
e Undersigned states that on	/ata.M. D.M. Defendant did unlawfully opiera
REGISTA,	STATE YEAR US DOT I
MAKE	VEAB COLOR
053 PEDESTRIAN 081 TRAIL/SEM-TRAIL 053FT	PASSENGER CAR - CBACTITRUCK III COMMERCIAL MOTOR VENICAS - VPRT) NO
089 BUS 086 TRUCK TRACTOR 060 0	RECREATIONAL VEH PLACARDED HAZ MATERIAL YES NO
	☐ 18 08 MOREPASS VEHICLE YES ☐ NO
oon a Public Highway, or ether Location, Spo	ecifically
bated in the County and State Aloresald and Did Then an	of There Commit the Pollowing Offense 🔲 URBAN DISTRIK
	. 625 ILOS 5/:
- Committee and the contract of the contract o	THEORY PRIEGAL TRANSPORTATION ALCOHOL
D6-101-NO VALID-DRIVER'S LICENSE	11-80 NJF FARLURE TO REDUCE SPEED/ACGIDENT
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE B-803 (TIT-80 NA) FARLIFE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED THE THEORY MPH.N.Y. MPH.ZONE
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE	11-80 (A) FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED/ACGIDENT
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE B-803 (TIT-80 NA) FARLIFE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED THE THEORY MPH.N.Y. MPH.ZONE
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE	I 1-80 NA) FARLIRE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 1-10-60 NA) - APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED ER1.770 () IMPROPERILANS USAGE
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-9054 DRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED IL-306 CIBOSEVING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. IT-501(e) DRIVING BINDER INFLUENCE LICCS LICCAL ORDINANCE CH.	THEOREM PARLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14-80HIN APPEZING MPH.N/X MPH.ZONE ENT. 700 () IMPROPERLAVE LISAGE 12-8XXX PARLING TO WEAR SEAT WELLT (10 TP
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-803 (THEOREM PARLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14-80HIN APPEZING MPH.N/X MPH.ZONE ENT. 700 () IMPROPERLAVE LISAGE 12-8XXX PARLING TO WEAR SEAT WELLT (10 TP
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDISC 9-805 1091/1/10 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDISC 14-506 DISOSEYING TRAFFICCONTROL-DEVICE 11-501(e) 1091/100 BYDER INFLUENCE LICS 100CAS ORDINANCE CH.	III-80 NA) FARLIRIE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14-50 NA) SPIEDINGMPH.N/XAPH.ZONE [T1]-700 () IMPROPERILANG USAGE [12-900] * PAILURE TO WEAR SEAT WELT (ID IP ACT /SEC
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-803 (III-80 NA) FARLIRE TO REDUCE SPEEDIAGNOENT PREVOKED 1-1-50 NA) SPIEDINGMPH.N/AAPHZONE [T1] TO () IMPROPERILANS USAGE [12-900, 1-PAILURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT (10
G-101-NO VALID ORIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-803 (TITED HAT FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED
G-101-NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-8054 DRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED IL-SUS DIBOSEVING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. IT-SUS DRIVERS BADER INFLUENCE LICES DIDOAD ORDINANCE CH. NATURE OF OFFENSE ACCIDENT TYPE DRIVER INLIESY ONLY PROCEST ROAD CONDITIONS WET DRIV VISIBLITY DAY MIGHT METHOD: 0 H-H-RADBE PRAINCE C SIGNED 7 DASSIST	TIT-BOWN FARLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIAGNOENT PREVOKED
G-101-NO VALID ORIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED 1-8-305 (TITE DAMAGE PRESONAL PAUSEY PATAL PEP NO SNOW POS CLEAR TARADA SNOW POS CLEAR 2. JANDAR & DARATT 4. TWARKED S. J. VASCR
G-101-NO VALID OPIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-805 () DRIVING WHALE LICENSE SUSPENDED I1-S01(a) () DRIVING WHALE LICENSE SUSPENDED I1-S01(a) () DRIVING UNDER INFOUENCE LICEN LICENSE ORDINANCE	TITEORIA FARLIRE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14080HIS APPEZING MPH.N/A MPHZONE DITTOR IMPROPERLANE LSAGE 1800 PARLIRE TO WEAR SEAT HELT 10 JP ACT /SEC RTY DAMAGE PERSONAL PAUSY FATAL REP. NO
G-101-NO VALID OPIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-803 (TIT-BOWN FARLURE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED
G-101-NO VALID PROVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED H-386 ZI DRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED H-386 ZIBOBEVING TRAFFICCONTROLOSVICE. H-387(e)	THE BOWN FARLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIAGEDENT PREVIOUS OF THE BOWN SPEEDING WITH WARRY WARRY SEAT HELD () TO JEP ACT REC RTY DAMAGE PERSONAL PLAUSEY FATAL PEP NO JEAN RTY DAMAGE SPEEDING SNOW FOS JOLEAN BY ACGIDENT SNOW FOS JUGAN BY ACCIDENT SNOW FOS J
G-101-NO VALID PROVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDISC 9-805 (THEOREM FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14080HIGH PRETING MPH.N/A MPHZONE DITUTOR () IMPROPERLANE LISAGE 1800 FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT HELT (10 TP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONAL PAUSITY FATAL REP. NO SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONAL PAUSITY FATAL REP. NO SEC DITUTOR SNOW FOG
G-101-NO VALID PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED 9-8054 10 PRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVERS WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DAY 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL OF CONTROL	THEOREM FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14-80-00 APPEDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATO L MPROPERLANE LEAGE 18-800 PARLURE TO WEAR SEAT WELT L 10 MP ACT REC RTY DAMAGE PERSONAL PLAUSY FAITAL REP. NO SNOW 100 GRAIN SNOW FOG 100AN LAR 2 PADAR K ACRAFT 4 PARKED 5. VASCAR BY ACGIDENT S. COTHER 10. LIBRAR IGG 01 GOLD CONFINED AT 10% ISSUED BY: SSUED BY:
G-101-NO VALID PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED 9-805 (THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.
G-101-NO VALID PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED 9-8054 10 PRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVING WHATE LICENSE SUSPENDED 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVERS WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 11-501(s) L 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE. 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL DAY 10 PRIVER WAS TRAFFIC CONTROL OF CONTROL	THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.
G-101-NO VALIDO PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-805 (THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.
G-101-NO VALIDO PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-805 (THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.
G-101-NO VALIDO PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-805 (THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.
G-101-NO VALIDO PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPINIDED B-803 (11-80 HIGH FALLIRE TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT 11-80 HIGH PREDING
G-101-NO VALIDO PRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENDED B-805 (THEOLOGY FALLING TO REDUCE SPEEDIACOIDENT PREVOKED 14:8000 PREDING MPH.N'A MPHZONE PRITATOR () IMPROPERTANE USAGE 18:8000 PARLURE TO WEAR BEAT WELT () 10 JP ACT / SEC RTY DAMAGE PERFONALINATELY FATAL PROPING SNOW DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DE GRAIN SNOW FOR DEAR BY ACGIOENT S-COTHER 10. LIDER IGG of GOLD GOND FOR FINED AT ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY. ISSUED BY.

·	NT 4890	00
URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT	DCN A18-4	for
COUNTY OF	TOWNSHIP OF:	TWP.
OF ILLINOIS VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PLANTIFF	INNA, BANKSON	VS.
NAME (First)	Mil. SID	1.6
City Congress	HAIR HEIGHT	☐ Female ☐ Male WEIGHT
DOWN THE THE WOLLD	EXPIR DATE DATE OF	190
The Undersigned states that on 1/1/at at state No. STATE	A.M. Defendant did unlawft	Illy operate:
MANE YEA		
009 BUS 088 TRUCK TRACTOR 080 RECREATIONAL VEH.	84 TRUCK II COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE PLACARDED HAZ MATERIAL	YES NOW
Upon a Public Highway, or other Location, Specifically	Sold fulter	ES NO
Located in the County and State Afgreeald and Did Then and Thing Commit the		NO STRICT
14-905 DISOSEYANG TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	1-601(b) SPEEDING MPH IN M MPH 1-708-() MPROPER LANEUSAGE 2-508-1 KALUPE TO WEAR SEAT BELT (] D (ZONE -
ACCIDENT TYPE: DRIVER INJURY ONLY PROBERTY DAMAGE DIPLEMENT DRIVE DONY. SINCHT DRIVET METHOD: 0. THARASAR TO PLAINGAR S. THARASAR S. THARA	NOW DICE DOG DOG	
METHOD OF RELEASE: (see middle portion, back aids of Gold Copy) 1. CASH C CURRENCY'S PEAL \$	AUTH#	FULL AMOUNT
2:1L DRIVEN'S LICENSE (3. BOND CARD NO	ISSUED BY:	-
WITHOUT ADMITTING GUILT, I premise to comply with the terms of	ND (FULL) AMOUNTS	3
SIGNATURE X CRICUIT COURT COCATION AND DATE ADDRESS / COURT MOUSE ZIP IL COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED NO	ISTALET	
CITY LIBERTY Zie BALLA IL	ON 1-41 TO AT (9	- 1
	ON TO AT CT	00 P.M.

Under penalties as provided by law for false certification pursuant to Section 1-198 of the Code of Civil Procedure and perjury pursuant to Section 32-2 (i.e. of the Criminal Code of 2012) the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Prosecuting Attorney's Copy - Goldenrod

NOTICE OF ARREST WITHOUT WARRANT

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN TO THE SHERIFF OF CHAMPAIGN COUNTY: You are hereby notified that DOB: by me without warrant for the offense/s being in violation of: ,Paragraph // 30/ Chapter Illinois Revised Statutes; Offense Winois Revised Statutes: .Paragraph Offense LINGUIST LOOP I SELE ,Paragraph_ ,Chapter ,Illinois Revised Statutes; Offense ,Chapter___,Illinois Revised Statutes; Paragraph Offense ,Chapter___,Illinois Revised Statutes; ,Paragraph Offense OR Section_____, Article_____, Chapter_____, of Ordinance No. _____; of the ____ of _____ Name of Municipality You are requested to hold said person in safe and secure custody in the County Jail of Champaign County until said person can be taken before the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Court, Champaign County, and a charge filed unless prior release on bail is authorized by law. I hereby certify that I am a duly authorized peace officer, as indicated below, that the arrest referred to herein is justified under the laws of the State of Illinois, and that I will appear before the proper court to file a charge against the arrested person without unnecessary delay. Dated this day of ,20 The above named subject is to be Signature charged with a of Peace Officer Felony or Misdemeanor Title 72 Hour no contact provision to apply at bond out Law Enforcement Agency Date of Arrest Received the within named person at .M. o'clock, Time of Arrest Central Time, on Place of Arrest Standard or Daylight day of Member ,20 Arrival Time at Jail Delivered before the said Circuit Court at .M. o'clock, Central ______ Time, on ____, Arresting Officer & Badge # Standard or Daylight (Print) day of .20 . 317 Transporting Officer & Badge # (Print) Case #_______ () x 5 x 6 2 Sheriff of said County By Circuit Clerk's Copy - White Deputy Sheriff's Copy - Canary Peace Officer's Copy - Pink

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

NOTICE OF ARREST WITHOUT WARRANT

} ss.

TO THE SHERIFF OF CHAMPAIGN CO	UNTY:
You are hereby notified that	DOB: was arrested
by me without warrant for the offense/s being in violation	
Offense Parada / Chalada a P.	,Paragraph,Chapter
	Paragraph Chapter Illinois Revised Statutes;
	,Paragraph Chapter Minois Revised Statutes;
	,Paragraph ,Chapter ,Illinois Revised Statutes;
	,Paragraph,Chapter,Illinois Revised Statutes;
	OR
Section, Article, Chap	oter, of Ordinance No; of the
of	A
(City or Village)	Name of Municipality
	n safe and secure custody in the County Jail of Champaign
County until said person can be taken before the Ci	
County, and a charge filed unless prior release on b	
referred to herein is justified under the laws of the S	ed peace officer, as indicated below, that the arrest
proper court to file a charge against the arrested pe	400 160 (127 GP) 1. (127 GP) 1
Dated this day of	
The above named subject is to be charged with a Felony or	Signature of Peace Officer
Misdemeanor	0 / /
	Title Hahelman
72 Hour no contact provision to apply at bond of	out DI
Date of Arrest 122/8	Law Enforcement Agency
Date of Artest	
Time of Arrest	Received the within named person atM. o'clock,
Place of Arrest (60) Great day	CentralTime, on Standard or Daylight
125905 II 6/801	theday of
	uile day of
Arrival Time at Jail	Delivered before the said Circuit Court atM.
0 0 20-	o'clock, CentralTime, on,
Arresting Officer & Badge #(Print)	Standard or Daylight the day of
Transporting Officer & Badge #	theday of, 20
(Print)	you PO Myser you
Case #	Sheriff of said County
Circuit Clark's Copy - White	By
Circuit Clerk's Copy - White Sheriff's Copy - Canary	By
Peace Officer's Copy - Pink	2 Sparty
Prosecuting Attorney's Copy - Goldenrod	



RUFF, ERIC L

URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

U18-05862 #18-15116

SUPPL	EMENTAL	L DETAIL								
Company of the Company	umber: UU1 #A18151		Offic	er: 3347	Date Ente	red: 12	2/02/201	8 Date/Tim 12/02/20	ne of Orig. Rpt. 18 05:51	
Incident	Adr: 00601	GUARDIAN	DRXS	STR BUTZ	OW URBAN	NA		Title of Re	port: FULL NARRA	TIVE
Officer	njured:		Use of	Force: N						
WITNE	ss									
Name						Ac	dress			Telephone
Emp Code	Employer/S	chool Nam	0			En	np. Addi	ress		Emp Tel
DOB	Age (when occur 51	Race	Sex M	Height 510	Weight 180	Hair BRO	Eye BLU	SSN 0	DL#	
Injury Code N	Victim Code	Hospital	ized?	Treated t	ру					Alc,Drg,CIT
NARRA	TIVE			-			35			2

On 12-2-18, at 0551 hrs. officers were dispatched to 601 Guardian in Urbana for a report of a traffic crash. Guardian West employee dependence advised METCAD that a white male driving a green Jeep crashed through their fence and into a large area of steel shelves.

I arrived on scene and spoke with and the driver of the Jeep,
Jonathan N Hutton, DOB Jonathan provided me with a valid
insurance card but could not locate his drivers license. Jonathan stated
he provided it to the employee but it was since misplaced.

I discovered Jonathan had a valid driver's license in that I checked his license through LEADS. According to Jonathan he was traveling west on Butzow approaching Guardian when his accelerator got stuck. Jonathan's speed increased and he exited the roadway and drove through an open grassy area. Jonathan then crossed Guardian street and exited the roadway again crashing through the fence into Guardian West's property. Jonathan continued into the parking lot striking a large steel shelf. Jonathan's vehicle came to a stop in a grassy area just north of the entry gate off of Guardian drive.

Sgt. Willfong arrived on scene to assist me. I asked Sgt. Willfong to standby with Jonathan while I gathered some paperwork from my squad car.

officer's initials approved (UU1805862 - #A1815116)

I returned and Sgt. Willfong canvassed the area on foot to locate Jonathan's route of travel. I approached Jonathan and asked him to explain to me how the crash had occurred once more.

A perplexed look came over Jonathan's face. Jonathan placed his hands inside his jacket pocket and began to stare contently at my duty belt, most particularly my duty pistol and Taser. I asked Jonathan what was wrong. Jonathan refused to answer but moved closer as he continued to stare at my Taser. I ordered Jonathan to stop and to remove his hands from his pockets. Jonathan failed to comply with my commands as he continued moving closer and kept his hands in his pockets. It should be noted that I had not conducted a search on Jonathan therefore I had no knowledge if he was concealing a weapon. It was for officer safety purposes I ordered Jonathan to remove his hands from his jacket.

I gave Jonathan another order to remove his hands which he failed to comply once again. I grabbed ahold of Jonathan's right arm and attempted to pull it out from the jacket pocket. Jonathan began to resist by pulling away and turning his body away from me.

I executed a takedown by grabbing ahold of Jonathan, picking him up, and placing him on the ground. This resulted in Jonathan and I to falling to the ground. Jonathan began to grab at my duty belt and vest. I attempted to gain compliance of Jonthan's right arm and place him in handcuffs. Jonathan pulled away and tucked both arms under his chest as he was laying face down. I called for Sgt. Willfong to assist me over the radio.

I gave Jonathan verbal commands to remove his arms and place them behind his back. Jonathan refused to comply with my commands. I struck Jonathan in the side toro with my knee. I gave Jonathan another verbal command to comply but he refused. I struck Jonathan a second time in the side torso with my knee and gave additional commands. After the second knee strike Jonathan removed his left arm and placed it behind his back.

As I attempted to secure Jonathan's left arm Sgt. Willfong attempted to remove his right arm from underneath his chest. As I placed handcuffs on Jonathan's left wrist Jonathan pulled his arm away again and grabbed at my vest. I struck Jonathan on the side of the head with a closed fist two times. I then gave Jonathan verbal commands to place his arms behind his

back.

Jonathan finally complied with verbal commands and placed his left arm behind his back. I secured Jonathan's left wrist in a handcuff. Sgt. Willfong was able to remove Jonathan's right arm from under his chest and place it behind his back. As I attempted to place Jonathan's right wrist in handcuffs Jonathan pulled away again. I maintained control of Jonathan's wrist and applied slow steady pressure to Jonathan's wrist in a downward fashion in order to gain compliance.

Jonathan was secured in handcuffs at 0613 hrs. Sgt. Smysor arrived on scene to assist. Sgt. Smysor and Sgt. Willfong stood Jonathan up on his feet and walked him over to Sgt. Willfong's squad car. Jonathan was searched and placed inside the vehicle.

I requested an ambulance to evaluate Jonathan for any injuries he may have received during the altercation and the traffic crash. Jonathan was transported to Carle Hospital for further evaluation.

I searched Jonathan's vehicle and discovered a large amount of loose green leafy substance that was smeared into the floor boards. Based on my training and experience I believed the substance to be cannabis. I also located clear glass smoking pipe in the center console. Underneath the passenger seat I located a clear plastic bag that contained suspected cannabis. I then checked the area outside the vehicle and located a blue metal grinder inside the manhole. The grinder appeared recently placed there as throughout the night there was rainfall and the manhole was filled with leaves and mud. The grinder was dry and had no mud on it. The grinder also contained suspected cannabis.

I collected the glass smoking pipe, blue metal grinder, and a small amount of cannabis. I was not able to retrieve all the loose cannabis. I transported the items to the police station and placed them into evidence locker #6. I removed a small portion of the cannabis and conducted a field test to confirm the substance was cannabis. The results of the field test were positive for (THC).

I drove to Carle and met with Sgt. Willfong and Jonathan. I read Jonathan the warning to motorist form. I then requested that Jonathan submit to an

urine sample. Jonathan agreed and said he would submit urine as he was not drinking last night. Carle RN collected Jonathan's urine sample while I was present. I then completed the law enforcement sworn report while waiting for Jonathan to be cleared.

Once Jonathan was cleared from the hospital I transported him to the Champaign County Jail. At the jail I completed an AWOW for Resisting Obstructing a Police Officer, Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, and Possession of Cannabis between 10-30 grams. I also completed an AWOW for driving under the influence of cannabis and improper lane usage.

After Jonathan was booked into the jail I advised him of his Miranda Rights. I asked Jonathan about the cannabis and paraphernalia that I discovered inside his vehicle. Jonathan looked confused and stated he was unaware that any cannabis or paraphernalia were inside his vehicle.

I asked Jonathan about the physical altercation. Jonathan did not answer. I asked Jonathan why he suddenly became non-compliant with my verbal commands. I also asked why he became physically and actively resistive. Jonathan had a confused look on his face and shrugged his shoulder. Jonathan said he was sorry but would not divulge why his demeanor and behavior changed suddenly.

I left the jail and returned to the police station. I secured the biological specimen collection kit containing Jonathan's urine in evidence locker #38.

While completing my report, I discovered I provided Jonathan with a receipt to drive which was not required at this point in the investigation. I completed the notice of summary suspension/revocation incorrectly as I filled in today's date on the notice of summary suspension/ revocation line. I completed an entire new warning to motorist and law enforcement sworn report. I collected all copies of the original documents and attached them to this report. I provided Jonathan with new copies that were correctly completed.

No further information at this time.

officer's initials approved (UU1805862 - #A1815116)

Copied by CMS/SAO 12	3 13 M	Entered/filed by	12/3/16	MH
Miscellaneous LEADS #'s				
Reporting officer signature	Date:	Supantisor signature		Date and Badga:
No secondary dissemination without consent from URBANA	1000			1013/11





URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

SUPPLE	EMENTAL DETAIL						
	mber: UU1805862 A1815142	Officer: 3408	Date Entered: 12/03	/2018 Date/Time of O 12/02/2018 05:	irig. Rpt. 51		
Incident	Adr: 00601 GUARDIAN	DR X STR BUTZ	ZOW URBANA	Title of Report:	DUI		
Officer In	njured:	Use of Force: Y					
PROPE	RTY	a service and					
Tag# 039	79 Description SQUAL	D CAR VIDEO SO	ST WILLFONG 060158L	.AV			
Loss Recv	Quantity 1.00 Measure Value .00	Serial # Evidence	7 YES	Loc UPD SQUAD 71	Disposition UPD VIDEO ARCHIVES		
Drug Co	de NA		Prope	Property Code 900-IN CAR VIDEO			
Tag# 039	81 Description DIGITA	AL PHOTOS OF T	THE SCENE	The second second			
Loss Recv 6	Quantity .00 Measure Value .00	Serial # Evidence	? YES	Loc GUARDIAN / BUTZOW	Disposition EL 385		
Drug Co	de NA		Prope	rty Code 970-PHOTOS-DIG	SITAL		
NARRA	TIVE		A	The state of the s			

On 12/02/18 at about 0557 hours, I assisted Officer Ruff with a Traffic Crash and DUI investigation at the Guardian West factory, 601 Guardian Dr. When I arrived, I located Officer Ruff on the east side of the factory near an entrance gate along Guardian Dr. at the dead end. The property has a large metal fence surrounding it on all sides. I saw that a portion of that fence between the intersection of Guardian / Butzow and the dead end of Guardian had been knocked down. There were tire tracks in the grass indicating that a vehicle had left the west side of Guardian Dr. and driven through the fence. The tire tracks continued on the inside of the fenced area to where Officer Ruff was standing near a green '97 Jeep Cherokee. I also saw that there were tire tracks in the grass on the east side of Guardian drive along the same path of travel. Those tracks came from a grassy area with several small trees and other scrubs. I could not see where they originated but the tracks took a diagonal path from the grassy area, across Guardian Dr., and onto the Guardian West property through the fence.

The Jeep had travelled northwest through the grass inside the fenced area, crossed a driveway and ended up in a grassy area near the southeast corner of the factory building. It appeared from the tire tracks that the Jeep had continued northwest after crossing the driveway and struck one or more large steel container baskets. There were tire tracks that went to the

WILLFONG, BRIAN D officer's initials_____ approved________(UU1805862 - #A1815142)

east from there to the location of the Jeeps current position. It was facing west. One of the Guardian West security guards told me that the Jeep had impacted the storage baskets but then the security guard tried to help the driver move the Jeep by having him back it to the west where it was currently parked in the very muddy grass.

I spoke briefly with the driver, who Officer Ruff had identified as Jonathan Hutton. I asked him what had happened. He initially said that he was "just driving and tried to turn but it wouldn't turn." He also claimed that the throttle was stuck and he could not get the truck to stop. He went on to claim that "something was going on in the transmission." I asked where he had been going. He said that he had left his home at and was going to the gas station to get a Polar Pop. As I questioned him further about how he got here, he pointed to nearby roads to indicate where he had been driving. He pointed to Butzow and said he was driving east after leaning his house. He then said that his truck was "acting up" and was going to turn around and go home. He said that as he was making a U-turn, the throttle on the truck stuck, it took off, and he could not stop it. If he had been driving east on Butzow, he would have to turn south on Guardian to go toward any gas station. He had ended up to the south of Butzow. I asked why he had turned south instead of north. He pointed directly at the intersection of Butzow and Guardian and said that he was trying to make a U-turn right there and as he was in the middle of making that U-turn is when the truck took off by itself. He said that was how he ended up south of Butzow.

I spoke briefly with Officer Ruff and told him what Hutton had said.

Officer Ruff advised that even though Hutton had claimed the crash was only the result of a mechanical issue, he was concerned that it might have been the result of Hutton being impaired. I also suspected that a mechanical issue was not the sole cause of the crash. Hutton had provided varying stories of how the crash occurred and his story of making a U-turn at the intersection was not supported by the tire tracks that came out of the grassy area on the east side of Guardian Dr. I told Officer Ruff that I was going to walk toward Butzow for a closer look at the tire tracks while he began further investigating the possibility of DUI.

As I neared the area where the tire tracks crossed Guardian Dr., I saw that they came from the southeast through the grassy area. The truck had

WILLFONG, BRIAN D	officer's Initials	approved A	(UU1805862 - #A1815142)
-------------------	--------------------	------------	-------------------------

struck some large brush or small trees and there were some large branches that had been dislodged and thrown onto the street. I could not see where the tire tracks originated. I could tell that they did not originate from anywhere near the intersection of Butzow and Guardian Dr.

I then heard Officer Ruff ask me over the radio to return to his location. I turned around to walk back. Within a few seconds, I saw a subject on the ground and another subject standing nearby. From the distance, I could not tell who was who. I then heard Officer Ruff yell, "Stop resisting!" I realized that it was both he and Hutton on the ground and a security guard standing by watching. I ran to aid Officer Ruff as he was trying to control Hutton and told METCAD to send another officer. I heard Officer Ruff yell a couple more times for Hutton to stop resisting and to put his hands behind his back. By the time I reached them, the security guard had moved in to assist and was trying to grab Hutton's right arm. The security guard moved away as I ran up. I tried to grab Hutton's right arm but I had difficulty because he was moving it around. He was also wearing a heavy coat that made it difficult for me to grasp his wrist. As I was trying to control his right arm, he pulled it away from me a couple of times and moved it in front of him as he was laying on his stomach. I had to grab it with both hands and use brute strength to pull his arm behind him. As I was doing this, he tried two or three times to push himself up off the ground. I had to push him back down and told him to stay down.

When I finally got his right arm behind his back, I still was unable to grasp his wrist because of his large coat sleeve. I managed to grasp his fingers used a sideways pressure on them in an attempt to gain compliance as I was telling him to keep his hand behind his back. He continued to try pulling his arm free but was unsuccessful. While this was occurring, I saw Officer Ruff struggling to get Hutton's left arm behind his back. I heard Officer Ruff yell at Hutton several times to put his hand behind his back. I saw that Hutton was pulling his left arm away from Officer Ruff and was repeatedly trying to put his hand in front of him. I saw Officer Ruff deliver two knee strikes to Hutton's left side as he was struggling to control Hutton's left arm and place it behind his back. After I got Hutton's right arm behind his back, Officer Ruff placed a handcuff on Hutton's right wrist. I was then able to better control Hutton's right arm and keep it behind his back by holding onto the handcuff. Once Officer

WILLFONG, BRIAN D	officer's initials	approved	But	(UU1805862 - #A1815142
THE CITY OF THE	OTHOUS O' HINGELIA	- upproved	122	

Ruff managed to get Hutton's left arm behind his back, we finished handcuffing him by placing the other cuff on his left wrist.

Sergeant Smysor soon arrived and we helped Hutton stand to his feet.

Sergeant Smysor and I walked Hutton in front of my squad car and searched him there. We found nothing of evidentiary value on is person. We then placed him in the back seat of Officer Ruff's squad car.

Due to the knee strikes, Officer Ruff had summoned paramedics to assess Hutton for any injuries. When they arrived, I briefed them and allowed them to talk with and assess Hutton as he sat in the back of the squad car. I asked Hutton if he was injured. His only complaint was that his ribs were "a little sore." The paramedics requested that we move Hutton to the ambulance to better assess him. As they spoke with him inside the ambulance, I overheard him tell them that he was not diabetic and had not been drinking. They checked his blood sugar level and advised it was 185. They did not find any major injury and Hutton continued to say that his only pain was a little soreness in his side. He refused any further medical treatment and did not want to be transported to the hospital. Because Hutton had been involved in a traffic crash, the jail would require a medical clearance before accepting him. Therefore, I requested that the ambulance go ahead and transport Hutton to Carle Hospital even though he was refusing any further treatment. I rode in the ambulance with them as they transported. During the ride, Hutton asked several times what he had done wrong. He did not seem to understand why he was under arrest.

I stood by with Hutton at Carle until Officer Ruff joined me there. When I left the hospital, I returned to the scene. I took several photographs of the area and the damaged fence and Jeep as the tow truck was hooking it up. I later emailed the photos to Evidence Technician Carr to be retained as evidence. While examining the area and taking photos, I drove east on Butzow. I found an area on the north side of Butzow where Hutton's Jeep left the roadway. It was in an area where the roadway curves slightly to the left as travelling westbound and was more than 100 feet east of the intersection. There was no indication that Hutton had attempted a U-turn here. The tire tracks were in a straight line and it appeared as though Hutton continued driving straight instead of maneuvering through the curve. He left the north side of the roadway and travelled northwest

on the real state of E	and the second	Section 200	01	######################################
VILLFONG, BRIAN D	officer's initials	approved	OF	(UU1805862 - #A1815142)

through the grassy/lightly wooded area for about 200 feet before crossing Guardian Dr.

I have printed a satellite image from Google Maps of the area and drew a line on it indicating the approximate path of Hutton's Jeep. That image is attached to this report.

While photographing the area near where the Jeep came to rest, I noticed a storm sewer grate. Officer Ruff had mentioned to me that he found a cannabis grinder near there that he suspected Hutton had discarded. I looked inside the grate and saw a hemostat laying at the bottom. It appeared to have been recently placed there, as the bottom of the storm sewer was covered with mud and leaves but the hemostat was clean and laying atop the leaves. Through my training and experience, I know that this medical device is commonly used by people who smoke cannabis cigarettes (joints.) The locking forceps are used to hold a joint during smoking when it gets too small to hold with bare fingers. I was unable to retrieve the hemostat since it was at the bottom of the storm drain but I took photos of it.

When I had originally arrived at the scene, I had parked my squad car at an entrance gate along Guardian Dr. where it was facing Hutton's Jeep. The in-car video camera was recording while it was parked there. My conversations with Hutton were recorded via my body mic. The video image recorded Officer Ruff's interaction with Hutton during the arrest and struggle; however, it is at a distance. I have tagged that video to be retained as evidence.

Copied by		Entered/filed by	12	216	THE
Miscellaneous LEADS #'s					
Reporting officer signature	Date:	Supervisor signature			Date and Badge:

Google Maps

Approximate path of Jeep Churckee. Direction of travel - NW



Imagery @2018 Google, Map data @2018 Google 50 ft







URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

U18-05862 #18-15525

SUPPLE	MENTAL DETAIL							
Lagrent man	mber: UU1805862 A1815525	Officer: 3347	Date Entered: 12/11/2018	Date/Time of Orig. 12/02/2018 05:51	Rpt.			
Incident	Adr: 00601 GUARDIAN	DR X STR BUTZ	OW URBANA	A Title of Report: VIDEO SURVEILANCE				
Officer In	jured:	Use of Force: N						
PROPER	RTY							
Tag# 049	13 Description DVD V	DEO- STEEL EX	IT/ FACING WEST/ PARKIN	IG				
Loss 1 Recv	Quantity 1.00 Measure Value .00	Serial # Evidence	? YES	Loc GUARDIAN WEST	Disposition EVIDENCE LOCKER #36			
Drug Cod	de NA		Property C	Property Code 558-CD / DVD DISK				
Tag# 049	14 Description DVD V	IDEO- STEEL EX	IT EXTERIOR FACING SOL	JTH				
Loss 1 Recv	Quantity 1.00 Measure Value .00	Serial # Evidence	? YES	Loc GUARDIAN WEST	Disposition EVIDENCE LOCKER #36			
Drug Cod	de NA		Property C	Property Code 558-CD / DVD DISK				
NARRA'	TIVE							

On 12-10-18 at 1500 hrs. I collected two DVD disks containing surveillance footage from Guardian West. The disks are from cameras that were pointed in the direction of the original incident.

Both disks were tagged with evidence labels and stored in evidence locker #36.

Nothing further to report at this time.

Copied by	CM5/5A0	12/11/18	RD	Entered/filed by	
Miscellaneou		-	L	Tacara de la constante de la c	Date and Badge:
Reporting of	icer signatura		12-11-18	Supervisorisianature	408
No secondar	Anssemination without cons	ent from URBANA PO			

DRAG	NOI	PED	/ TRE	-	RAS	HR VEAT	DRVA 8	RT	Sheet 1 of 1	Sheets VEHD		LGHT 4	6	MANV		PPA	PPL		IY002			X001391539	ji (
	1 7	AGENCY	-		-		-		DAMAGE TO ANY	\$500	OR LESS	-	TYP	E OF REPO	ORT	C) A No	Injury / Drive	n Away		AGI	ENCY CRASH REP	ORT NO.	TRFW	
Urb	ana P	olice D	epart	ment				V	ONE PERSON'S EHICLE / PROPERTY	☐ \$501		□ NO	SCENE T ON SCEN	NE (DESK R	REPORT		ny and for 1		Crash	1	J18-586	2	1	
ADDRES	SS NO.				HIGHWAY	OR STR	REET NAM	E		23 012		☑ City	1210120	Tow	wnship 🔲	INTERSECT	TION		DATE OF CRASH	TIME	CHECK TOP OF	ARS CODE	VENT	
					GUAR	DIAN	DR					URB	ANA			PRIVATE	□ ¥	ΜN	12/3/2018	5:50	☑ AM		15	
₽.20	00		0	(CIRC		UTZC	W DR					COUNTY	MPAIG	N		PROPERTY		1.2	MATH	Y VEHIC		ARS CODE		
	_	ECTION	_	DRIVER	LESS III	DEN F		_	TERSECTION OR ROA	DATE OF		MAKE	WIFAIG	14	MODEL.	HIT & RUN	DY	₩ N YEAR		I N	1		NO LANES	
		NOL 'N			шеза Ц		LEDNE [] Ede	SER [] HWA [] HCA		ay / W	JEEP			CHERO	OKEE		199	FOR DAMAGED AR		0 2	TOWED DUE TO CRASH	1	
STREE	ET ADDR	ESS								SEX 8	AFT AIR		NO. 0720		STATE			YEAR 2019	11 - TOTAL PALL AN		0 3	CELLPHONE	A	
CITY			_		:51	ATE		-	ZIP	INJURY	9 4	VIN		-	-				99 - UNKNOWN POINT OF	1		SPEED LIMIT DE		
											1								FIRST CONTACT	1 014	REAR	* IF YES SHE SIDEBA		
TELEF	PHONE				DR	NER LI	CENSE NO	2.		STATE	D	1 Carrier (C)	TON, E		ST, M.I.)				INSURA	NCE CO.			VEHU	
TAKE	N TO		-		-			1	EMS AGENCY	IL	U				CITY, STAT	E, ZIP)			TELEF	PHONE PO	LICY NO.		2	
																							0,	
NAME	DRIV	ER PAF	KED [DRIVER	RLESS [PED [PEDAL [EOL	ES NWV NCV	DATE OF	BIRTH	MAKE			MODEL.			YEAR	FOR DAMAGED AR		RONT	YN	10	
STRE	ET ADDR	253								SEX S	ay / yr	PLATE	NO.		STATE			YEAR	00 - NONE	7		TOWED DO DO TO CRASH	KOEF	
SINC	E) ADD	COO								360	ACT MIS	FORTE	10,		SINIE			104	11 - TOTAL (ALL AS		9 3	CELLPHONE [1	
CITY					S	TATE			ZIP	INJURY	EJECT	VIN							99 - UNKNOWN POINT OF		3 4	COM VEH		
TELES	PHONE				DR	IVER U	CENSE NO	0.		STATE	CLASS	VEHICL	E OWNER (LAST, FIRE	ST, M.L.)				FIRST CONTACTL	ANCE CO.	REAR	FYED SEE SIDERA		
TAKE	N TO	_				_		-	EMS AGENCY		_	OWNER	ADDRESS	(STREET,	CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP)		_	TELES	PHONE PO	LICY NO.		U	
J												H											No. occs	
JUNTO	(SEAT)	(DC	(B)	(SEX)	(SAFT)	(AIR)	(Lrvn) (I	(JCT)	-	PASSEN	ERS & WI	TNESSES	ONLY	(NAW	ME) / (ADDR	(/(TEL)			(HO	SP)		(EMS)	U1	
-		_	_	-	-	-	-	-						_					+			_	-	
				-															1		_		DIRP	
					-	1			1														8	
	1				-											-							Ut	
	(E)AIO	MOST	(EVIJT)	II DO	DAMAGE	ED PRO	PERTY CA	NNER	NAME					DAMAGE	D PROPER	TY				ONTRIBUTORY		T	ū	
	1	П	1	3	GUA	ARDL	AN WE	ST	/					FEN						CAUSE(5)	POSTED SPEED LIMIT	In a Work Zon		
UNIT 1	2	V	39	2	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1		NER ADDI						URBA	NA		STATE	E		61801 PRIMAR	08		If YES check on		
5	3		33	-	ARREST	NAME			1.1.				ECTION			-		HATION N	IO. SECONE	MANY	30	☐ Construction ☐ Maintenance		
	3	H			HUT		, JONA	TH	AN N			-	11-501/ ECTION	A6			_	182909		99	, leave	☐ Unity		
		님		-	200		JONA	THA	AN N			100	11-709				1.5	182910	1	/3/2018	5:51		ar some type	
	2	닏		111	OFFICE	R ID.		100	SIGNATURE			1	BEAT / D		/	ASORID.			COURT	DATE	COURT TIME	With the said	ent?	
	•				408				Brian Willford				54811		12 minu	o Willen	na 409		9/	4/2010	0.00	0.4		18

408 Brian Willfong 54810 Brian Willfong, 408 1/4/2019 9:00 DPM (05/62, 05/64, C)

Colu

X001391539 A Diagram and Narrative are required on all Type B crashes. COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE (CMV) even if units have been moved prior to the officer's arrival. IF MORE THAN ONE CMV IS INVOLVED, USE SR 1050A ADDITIONAL UNITS FORMS. A CMV is defined as any motor vehicle used to transport passengers or property and: 1. Has a weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds (example: truck or truck/trailer combination); or 2. Is used or designed to transport more than 15 passengers, Drawn Diagram Not To Scale including the driver (example: shuttle or charter bus); or 3. Is designed to carry 15 or fewer passengers and operated by a contract carrier transporting employees in the course of their employment (example: employee transporter - usually a van-type vehicle or passenger car); or 4. Is used or designed to transport between 9 and 15 passengers. including the driver, for direct compensation (example: large van used for specific purpose); or BUTZOW 5. Is any vehicle used to transport any hazardous material (HAZMAT) that requires placarding (example: placards will be displayed on the vehicle. GUARDIAN UNIT CARRIER NAME ADDRESS NARRATIVE (Refer to vehicle by Unit No.) Unit 1 was westbound on Butzow approaching Guardian Dr. Unit 1 failed to negotiate the ILLCC NO. Source of above info. ☐ Side of Truck ☐ Papers ☐ Driver ☐ Log Book latter portion of a s-curve on Butzow and left the north side of the roadway. Unit 1 crossed Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR). a grassy area on the northeast corner of the intersection of Butzow and Guardian, then Were HAZMAT placards displayed on the vehicle ? crossed Guardian continuing in a northwesterly direction. Unit 1 left the west side of If yes, name on placard 4-Digit UN no. 1-digit Hazard Class no. Guardian and crashed through a fence on the property of Guardian West. Unit 1 Did HAZMAT Spill from the vehicle (do.not consider fuel from the continued onto the property crossing a grassy area and an entrance drive before striking Did HAZMAT Regulations violation contribute to the crash ? DY DN DUNK several large steel shipping/storage containers. Driver of unit 1 was arrested for DUI -Did Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (MCS) violation contribute to drugs. the crash ? DY DN DUNK Was a Driver/Vehicle Examination Report form completed ? HAZMAT DY DN DUNK Out of Service ? DY DY DN DUNK Out of Service ? DY MCS Form No. IDOT PERMIT NO. WIDE LOAD? DY DN TRAILER WIDTH(S): 97-102 >102" TRAILER 1 | ō ā TRAILER 2 TRAILER LENGTH(S): 1 ___ TRAILER 2 LOCAL USE ONLY TOTAL VEHICLE LENGTH _ NO. OF AXLES CRASH LOCATION: CITY OF OR I NEAREST CITY Motorist 1 Report No: 20180202675 N 40.1171 MILES N E S W OR CIRCLE ONE CITY NAME Motorist Report No: W -88.1837 SELECT CODES FROM BACK COVER OF CRASH BOOKLET: U1 Color: Black U Color: UI Race: W URAres VEHICLE CONFIGURATION Ut Towed @ / to: Feldkamp's Towing UTowed by / to:

CARGO BODY TYPE LOAD TYPE



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

U18-05862 #18-15418

SUPPLEMENTAL DETAIL				
Case Number: UU1805862 Supp:#A1815418	Officer: 3458	Date Entered: 12/09/2018	Date/Time of Orig. Rpt. 12/02/2018 05:51	
Incident Adr: 00601 GUARDIAN	DR X STR BUTZ	ZOW URBANA	Title of Report: DUI	
Officer Injured:	Use of Force: N			
NARRATIVE				

On 12-02-18 at around 6:10 am, I heard Officer Ruff call for another unit while dealing with a subject who crashed through a fence at Guardian West. It sounded over the radio as though officers were struggling with a subject. I responded by running code to the scene. Upon my arrival, Officer Ruff and Sgt. Willfong had already placed the subject into handcuffs.

I assisted in helping the subject off of the ground. I walked the subject over to the front of a squad car and assisted in searching him before he was placed in the back seat of the squad car.

I stayed on scene until Feldkamp's came and towed the vehicle away.

Copied by CMS SAC	121918 (Enternat/Ned by	
Miscellaneous LEADS ≢s Reporting officer signature	Date:	Supervisor surrature	Date and Badge: 458
No secondary dissemination without consent from	URBANA POLICE DEPARTMEN	T	1 12-19-18



Illinois State Police

Division of Forensic Services Springfield Toxicology Laboratory 2060 Hill Meadows Drive, Suite 2 Springfield, Illinois 62702-4670 (217) 782-4975 (Voice) * (800) 255-3323 (TDD)

LABORATORY REPORT Toxicology

Michelle Carr

DFS Case #:

DFS19-00185T

Urbana Police Department

Report #:

1

400 South Vine Street Urbana, IL 61801 Report Date:

01/31/2019

Agency Case #:

U18-05862

Offense(s):

Possession of Cannabis 30 gm and Under, Possession of Drug Equipment,

Driving Under the Influence - Drugs

Offense Category(s):

Cannabis Control Act, Drug Paraphernalia Act, Motor Vehicle Offenses

Victim(s):

Suspect(s):

Jonathon Hutton

Item(s) Submitted:

LAB ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	AGENCY ITEM#
1	Biological specimen kit	3903
Sub-Item(s) created by	laboratory:	
LAB SUB-ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	AGENCY ITEM#
1A	Two bottles of urine	

Results:

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	FINDINGS
1A	Two bottles of urine	Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) metabolite detected

Remarks:

347

DFS19-001851 Report # I

Drug analysis of this case is limited to the presence of THC metabolite and Cocaine metabolite. Should additional testing be required, please contact the laboratory.

Section 5-5-1.9 of the Unified Code of Corrections (730ILCS) authorizes a criminal laboratory analysis fee of \$150.00 to be imposed for persons adjudged guilty of an offense in violation of Section 11-501 of the Illinois Vehicle Code.

Any analysis conducted is accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board (ANAB). Refer to certificate #AT-1703 and associated Scope of Accreditation.

Respectfully submitted,



Tara M. Kerns Forensic Scientist



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

U18-05862 #18-17241

SUPPLEMENTAL DETAIL				
Case Number: UU1805862 Supp:#A1817241	Officer: 3347	Date Entered: 02/10/2019	Date/Time of Orig. Rpt. 12/02/2018 05:51	
Incident Adr: 00601 GUARDIAN	DR X STR BUTZ	OW URBANA	Title of Report: ISP LABORATOR	RY REPORT
Officer Injured:	Use of Force: N			
NARRATIVE			1013	

On 2-9-19 I received an Illinois State Police laboratory toxicology report in reference U18-5862.

The report indicted the two bottles of Jonathon's urine that was submitted contained levels of Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) metabolite and Cocaine metabolite. A copy of the Law Enforcement Sworn Report was mailed to Jonathan through the US Postal service in a prepaid postage envelope to Jonathon at the address as shown on the Uniform Traffic Ticket.

The toxicology report and remaining copies of the law enforcement sworn report are attached to this report.

Nothing further to report at this time.

Copied by CM5/54-0 3/10/11	RO	Entered/filed by	
Miscelláneous LEADS #s			
Reporting officer signature	Date: 2-16/9	Supervisor almature	Date and Badge: 2/40/10 439

DFS19-001851

01/31/2019



Illinois State Police

Division of Forensic Services Springfield Toxicology Laboratory 2060 Hill Meadows Drive, Suite 2 Springfield, Illinois 62702-4670 (217) 782-4975 (Voice) * (800) 255-3323 (TDD)

LABORATORY REPORT Toxicology

DFS Case #:

Report #: Report Date:

Cannabis Control Act, Drug Paraphernalia Act, Motor Vehicle Offenses

Michelle Carr

Urbana Police Department

400 South Vine Street

Urbana, IL 61801

Agency Case #:

U18-05862

Possession of Cannabis 30 gm and Under, Possession of Drug Equipment,

Driving Under the Influence - Drugs

Offense Category(s):

Victim(s): Suspect(s):

Offense(s):

Jonathon Hutton

Item(s) Submitted:

LAB ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	AGENCY ITEM#
1	Biological specimen kit	3903
Sub-Item(s) created by	laboratory:	
LAB SUB-ITEM#	DESCRIPTION AGENCY IT	
1A	Two bottles of urine	

Results:

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	FINDINGS
1A	Two bottles of urine	Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) metabolite detected

Remarks:

DFS19-001851 Report # 1

Drug analysis of this case is limited to the presence of THC metabolite and Cocaine metabolite. Should additional testing be required, please contact the laboratory.

Section 5-5-1.9 of the Unified Code of Corrections (730ILCS) authorizes a criminal laboratory analysis fee of \$150.00 to be imposed for persons adjudged guilty of an offense in violation of Section 11-501 of the Illinois Vehicle Code.

Any analysis conducted is accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board (ANAB), Refer to certificate #AT-1703 and associated Scope of Accreditation.

Respectfully submitted,



Tara M. Kerns Forensic Scientist

LAW ENFORCEMENT SWORN REPORT

Circuit Court,		Cour	ty,		Muni	cipal Dist	trict	
Case Number U/8	5862	[7]	DUI TRAFFIC CITATION	NO. (11-501A1)	DUI TRA	FFIC CITAT	ION NO. (11-501A2)
		ī	-401 Citation No.		DUITRA	FFIC CITAT		OTHER)
Name HuHo	n	JUN	attan	/	V			
	Last	Fi	st	M	iddle			
CDL		Driver's License Nu	mber			S	tate	
holder						I	_	
			0	rbaia	TI	CL	1	10
Street Address				City and/o	County of A	rrest	er je s	-
Orban	IL 6/80	1	Arrest Date	1 2	,18	,00	913	p.m.
City & State	,		Ces 12	HUSE.	Yea /	/ F	ime L	•
Sex Date of Birth Notice of Summary Suspension/ Revocation Given On	1 31	1 19	Refusal or Test Date	Place of Refusa	d or Location	of Test(s)	713	a.m.
Month	Day	Year	Month	Day	Yea	r 1	ime -	- Pilit
□ an alcohol concentration of more of whole blood or 10 any amount of a drug, sub-Controlled Substances At Methamphetamine Control □ Because you refused to submit your driving privileges will b □ Because you are a CDL holder from the unlawful use or consu	on nanograms or more of ostance or intoxicating oct; an intoxicating coll and Community Prote to or failed to complete be revoked for a minimand you submitted to te	f other bodily substance compound resulting from impound as listed in the ection Act; your driving testing and you were invited that the standard of the standard of the num of 12 months.	e Use of Intoxicating privileges will be suspe olved in a motor vehicle to 11-501.2 which discle	nsumption of a Compounds A anded for a min crash that cause osed any amoun	controlled so ct; or meth imum of 6 d Type A per	ubstance as amphetamin months.* rsonal injury ubstance or	listed in the as list	the Illinois ted in the to another, d resulting
Driver's license surrendered?	□ Yes	No; Reason:	No 6	Ad on	dir		44	4 md
Driver's license valid at time of arr I have complied with Section 11-50 provision of a local ordinance, or S	01.1 of the Illinois Vehi	cle Code by having reason		the arrestee wa	s in violatio	n of Section	11-501	or a similar
Will Was a	10000 - 51	2 001 016	on a public	Faction	y. D	LUT B	REARE	1 He
Topday of and	Raded 4	Grand a Fu		2 pr. 10		ang le	+ 6	11/14
Pursuant to Section 11-501.1 of the	Winnin Vahiala Cada	Liver Mages 100	Bento Hiles	1115 5,000	e 9	680 Sm	2019	D. 00
Served immediate Notice of St Given Notice of Summary Sus envelope addressed to said per	ummary Suspension/Respension/Revocation of	evocation of driving privi driving privileges to the	above-named person by	ed person. depositing in th	e U.S. mail	said notice	în a prepa	aid postage
Under penalties as provided by law ment are true and correct.				dersigned certifi	es that the s	tatements se	et forth in	this instru-
							34	7
Signature of Arresting Officer							ID Num	ber
Wil Home A	1.		_	. 17	1	100	1	19
Law Enforcement Agency			Da		onth	Day	4	Year

041906

*NOTE: If it is determined that you are not a "first offender," as defined in Section 11-500 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, and:

197

*.' You refused to submit to or failed to complete all requested chemical tests, the period of suspension will be a minimum of 3 years; or

You submitted to chemical testing that disclosed an alcohol concentration of .08 or more, a delta-9-tetrahydrocannabinol concentration of either 5 nanograms or more of whole blood or 10 nanograms or more of other bodily substance, or any amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of a controlled substance as listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act, an intoxicating compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Act; the period of suspension will be a minimum of 1 year.

Julia R. Rietz State's Attorney



Courthouse
101 East Main Street
PO Box 785
Urbana, Illinois 61801-0785
Phone (217) 384-3733
Fax (217) 384-3816
email: statesatty@co.champaign.il.us

Office of State's Attorney Champaign County, Illinois

Police Agency: Urbana Police Department

File Number: UR2018-005862 Date Referred: 12/03/2018

Related Files:

Reported By: Ruff Eric (3347)

Defendant: Hutton Jonathan N

DCN:

Charges: 720 5/31-1(a): Resist/pc Off/corr Emp/frftr (A); 720 600/3.5(a):

Possess Drug Paraphernalia (A);

Case Number: 2018-CM-001144

Case Status: Charged Status Date: 12/06/2018

Attorney: Not yet assigned

Comments:



URBANA POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

U18-05862 #18-17622

SUPPLEMENTAL DETAIL			
Case Number: UU1805862 Supp:#A1817622	Officer: 3347	Date Entered: 04/01/2019	Date/Time of Orig. Rpt. 12/02/2018 05:51
Incident Adr: 00601 GUARDIAN	DR X STR BUT	ZOW URBANA	Title of Report: USE OF FORCE
Officer Injured:	Use of Force: N		
NARRATIVE			

When I approached Jonathan again I asked him to explain to me again his actions. Jonathan looked perplexed and slowly lifted his hands up from his side and slowly placed them inside his jacket pockets. At this point I had not conducted any pat-downs and/or searches of Jonathan's person to determine if he was concealing any weapons. I did locate several knives and swords inside Jonathans' vehicle however.

I asked Jonathan if he was okay because his demeanor had changed from calm and cooperative to almost paranoia. Jonathan crouched down and moved his head from side to side staring intently at my duty belt, especially my X2 Taser. I ordered Jonathan to remove his hands from his jacket pocket which he failed to do.

I gave Jonathan verbal commands to remove his hands from his jacket pocket a second time but Jonathan still did not comply. It was at that time I dropped my notebook and grabbed ahold of Jonathan's right arm and attempted to pull his hand out of his jacket pocket. Jonathan tightened up his body, lowered himself, and pulled away from my grasps.

I executed a takedown by grabbing ahold of Jonathan and throwing him to the ground. On the ground I attempted to pull Jonathan's hand out of his jacket pockets. While pulling on Jonathan's arms and I shouted verbal commands ordering him to remove his hands from this pockets.

I was able to pull both of Jonathan's hands out from his jacket pockets and observed that he had nothing in his hands. Jonathan then attempted and succeeded in grabbing ahold of my exterior vest carrier which contained several weapons of opportunity that could harm Jonathan and/or myself.

handcuffs. Jonathan pulled his arm away from my grasps and was able to roll over and tuck both of his arms under his chest. The ground where this occurred was muddy and had standing water. Being covered in mud and water made it more difficult to grab ahold of Jonathan's arm and maintain control of it.

I radioed for Sgt. Willfong to assist me in handcuffing Jonathan. I continued to give Jonathan verbal commands to pull his arms out from under his chest and place them at his side. Jonathan failed to comply. I was not able to grab ahold and keep control of Jonathan's arm due to the muddy and slippery conditions. Jonathan appeared to be shuffling his hands underneath his chest. I was still not sure at this point if Jonathan was concealing and/or attempting to retrieve a weapon from his person.

After failing to comply with several verbal commands and Jonathan continuing to move his hands underneath his chest in a manner that lead me to believed he was grabbing for something I struck Jonathan in his rib cage area with my knee. Jonathan continued to resist in that he kept his arms underneath his chest. I struck Jonathan a second time in the ribcage area with my knee while still giving him verbal commands. Immediately after I struck Jonathan the second time I was able to gain control of his left arm, pulled it out from underneath his chest, and placed it behind his back.

Sgt. Willfong arrived and attempted to gain control of Jonathan's right arm. I was able to place Jonathan's left wrist in a handcuff but before I could ensure it was double locked and fit properly Jonathan pulled it away. Jonathan attempted to grab ahold of my vest again. As Jonathan swung his arm frantically the other end of the handcuff was moving freely. The handcuffs are made of metal with some sharp edges. If struck with a sharp end of the handcuff one could sustain injuries to include abrasions, lacerations, and could even lodge into a person's eye. If Sgt. Willfong or I were to be struck in the eye it would dramatically effect our ability to protect ourselves.

I gave Jonathan verbal commands to stop moving his arm and place it behind his back but Jonathan refused to comply. I was in a position on top of Jonathan where my only area to effectively strike was the side of his head. I struck Jonathan with a closed fist two times on the left side of

his head while continuing to give verbal commands.

After the second strike Jonathan appeared to not want to fight anymore. Jonathan complied with my verbal commands and placed his left arm behind his back. Sgt. Willfong was able to then grab and maintain control of Jonathan's right arm.

I attempted to secure Jonathan's right arm in the handcuff. Jonathan pulled his arm away yet again and began struggling attempting to free both of his arms. I maintained control of Jonathan's left wrist and applied steady downward pressure in order to gain compliance. While applying downward pressure I gave Jonathan verbal commands to comply. relaxed his body and arms enough that Sgt. Willfong and I were able to secure him in handcuffs at 0613 hrs.

Jonathan was transported to Carle Hospital via ambulance to assess any potential injuries from the altercation as well as to continue my investigation on driving under the influence.

Several weeks later I received notification from the Illinois Police Crime Lab that Jonathan's urine contained levels of cannabis and cocaine.

Nothing further to report at this time.

